2005 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division Il Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Maple Heights
Cin. Woodward
Eaton
Mt. Orab Western Brown
Youngstown Chaney

Team
Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas
Springfield Kenton Ridge
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas
Warren Champion

Most Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team Losing Team
Warren Champion (80) Youngstown Chaney (62)
Upper Sandusky (73) Clyde (68)
Cols. Eastmoor Academy (71) Cols. St. Francis DeSales (68)
Clyde (75) Fostoria (59)
Clyde (69) Lexington (63)
Lowest Winning Score
Team Opponent
Lagrange Keystone Rocky River

Navarre Fairless
Pomeroy Meigs
Delaware Buckeye Valley
Granville

Mentor Lake Catholic
Gallipolis Gallia Academy
New Albany
Whitehall-Yearling

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Maple Heights (17)
Cin. Woodward (20)
Eaton (25)
Pepper Pike Orange (16)
Mt. Orab Western Brown (32)

Winning Team
Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit (83)

Cin. Archbishop McNicholas (83)
Springfield Kenton Ridge (81)
Garfield Heights Trinity (66)
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas (81)

Overtime Games

Winning Team Losing Team
Upper Sandusky (73) Clyde (68)

Olmsted Falls (53)
Cleve. Hts. Beaumont (48)

Vermilion (49)
Oberlin Firelands (45)

Points
83
83
81
81
80

Points
142
141
139
134
132

Points
28
31
31
33
33

Points
66
63
56
50
49

OT's

Date
02/17/05
02/10/05
02/09/05
02/18/05
02/16/05

Date
02/16/05
02/26/05
02/25/05
02/19/05
02/24/05

Date
02/16/05
03/01/05
02/12/05
02/16/05
02/08/05

Date
02/17/05
02/10/05
02/09/05
02/19/05
02/18/05

Date
02/26/05
02/14/05
02/16/05

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Kettering Alter
Cleve. Hts. Beaumont
Cin. Wyoming
Garfield Heights Trinity
Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit

Team
Hamilton Ross
Sheffield Brookside
Cincinnati SCPA
Pepper Pike Orange
Maple Heights

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Rocky River (26)
Granville (23)
Delaware Buckeye Valley (24)
Pomeroy Meigs (28)
Navarre Fairless (29)

Winning Team
Lagrange Keystone (28)
Whitehall-Yearling (33)

New Albany (33)

Gallipolis Gallia Academy (31)
Mentor Lake Catholic (31)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Clyde Upper Sandusky
Cols. St. Francis DeSales Cols. Eastmoor Academy
Springfield Northwestern Urbana
Lexington Clyde

Garfield Heights Trinity Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit

Number of Games Decided By:

7 by 1 Point 42 by 6-10 Points
8 by 2 Points 37 by 11-15 Points
12 by 3 Points 30 by 16-20 Points
7 by 4 Points 12 by 21-25 Points
6 by 5 Points 37 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 198

Winning Team PPG 54.7
Losing Team PPG 39.0
Average Margin of Victory 15.7
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Points
16
16
16
16
17

Points
54
56
57
59
60

Points
68
68
64
63
63

Date
02/12/05
02/12/05
02/09/05
02/19/05
02/17/05

Date
02/16/05
02/08/05
02/16/05
02/12/05
03/01/05

Date
02/26/05
02/25/05
02/12/05
02/24/05
02/26/05



