## **2005 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division II Quick Facts**

Most Points - 1 Team				Fe	Fewest Points - 1 Team			
<u>Team</u>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	
Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit	Maple Heights	83	02/17/05	Hamilton Ross	Kettering Alter	16	02/12/05	
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas	Cin. Woodward	83	02/10/05	Sheffield Brookside	Cleve. Hts. Beaumont	16	02/12/05	
Springfield Kenton Ridge	Eaton	81	02/09/05	Cincinnati SCPA	Cin. Wyoming	16	02/09/05	
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas	Mt. Orab Western Brown	81	02/18/05	Pepper Pike Orange	Garfield Heights Trinity	16	02/19/05	
Warren Champion	Youngstown Chaney	80	02/16/05	Maple Heights	Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit	17	02/17/05	
Most Points - 2 Teams				Fe	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	
Warren Champion (80)	Youngstown Chaney (62)	142	02/16/05	Lagrange Keystone (28)	Rocky River (26)	54	02/16/05	
Upper Sandusky (73)	Clyde (68)	141	02/26/05	Whitehall-Yearling (33)	Granville (23)	56	02/08/05	
Cols. Eastmoor Academy (71)	Cols. St. Francis DeSales (68)	139	02/25/05	New Albany (33)	Delaware Buckeye Valley (24)	57	02/16/05	
Clyde (75)	Fostoria (59)	134	02/19/05	Gallipolis Gallia Academy (31)	Pomeroy Meigs (28)	59	02/12/05	
Clyde (69)	Lexington (63)	132	02/24/05	Mentor Lake Catholic (31)	Navarre Fairless (29)	60	03/01/05	
Lowest Winning Score					Highest Losing Score			
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	Date	
Lagrange Keystone	Rocky River	28	02/16/05	Clyde	Upper Sandusky	68	02/26/05	
Mentor Lake Catholic	Navarre Fairless	31	03/01/05	Cols. St. Francis DeSales	Cols. Eastmoor Academy	68	02/25/05	
Gallipolis Gallia Academy	Pomeroy Meigs	31	02/12/05	Springfield Northwestern	Urbana	64	02/12/05	
New Albany	Delaware Buckeye Valley	33	02/16/05	Lexington	Clyde	63	02/24/05	
Whitehall-Yearling	Granville	33	02/08/05	Garfield Heights Trinity	Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit	63	02/26/05	
Widest Margin of Victory								
Winning Team Losing Team Points Date			Date	Number of Games Decided By:				
Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit (83)	Maple Heights (17)	66	02/17/05	7 by 1 Point	42 by 6-10 Points			
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas (83)	Cin. Woodward (20)	63	02/10/05	8 by 2 Points	37 by 11-15 Points			
Springfield Kenton Ridge (81)	Eaton (25)	56	02/09/05	12 by 3 Points	30 by 16-20 Points			
Garfield Heights Trinity (66)	Pepper Pike Orange (16)	50	02/19/05	7 by 4 Points	12 by 21-25 Points			
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas (81)	Mt. Orab Western Brown (32)	49	02/18/05	6 by 5 Points	37 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games								
Winning Team Losing Team OT's Date		Average Scores						
Upper Sandusky (73)	Clyde (68)	1	02/26/05	Games Played	198			
Olmsted Falls (53)	Vermilion (49)	1	02/14/05	Winning Team PPG	54.7			
Cleve. Hts. Beaumont (48)	Oberlin Firelands (45)	1	02/16/05	Losing Team PPG	39.0			
( /	, ,			Average Margin of Victory	15.7			